TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRG Servicing LLC		06/17/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Birner Dental Management Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1777 S. Harrison Street, Suite 1400	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80210	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	
Name:	DCP Equity Partners LLC	
Street Address:	7160 Dallas Parkway, Suite 400	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3456906	DENTAL ONE
Registration Number:	2206613	DENTALWORKS
Registration Number:	5164753	ME BECOMES WE
Registration Number:	3083495	PRECISION ORTHODONTICS
Registration Number:	5522419	SMILE FEARLESSLY
Registration Number:	3890498	TRUE SMILES
Registration Number:	3890929	DENTALONE PARTNERS
Registration Number:	2994312	DENTISTRY'S BEST KEPT SECRET
Registration Number:	5921256	SMILEIQ
Registration Number:	5257621	FLOSS:TOUCH
Registration Number:	2072478	PERFECT TEETH
Registration Number:	4226155	VANTAGE DENTAL IMPLANT CENTER

TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0299

900702692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street, R

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117913-0005-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald M. Duvernay

SIGNATURE: /r duvernay/

DATE SIGNED: 06/23/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release Agt#page1.tif source=Release Agt#page2.tif source=Release Agt#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0300

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of June 17, 2022, by CRG SERVICING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, together with its successors and assigns, "Administrative Agent") in favor of BIRNER DENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., a Colorado corporation, and DCP EQUITY PARTNERS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors).

Recital

WHEREAS, each Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in substantially all of its personal property, including, but not limited to, the trademarks and trademark applications described on Exhibit A hereof (the "Intellectual Property") under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of January 14, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent perfected its security interest over the Intellectual Property by recording (i) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 14, 2019 (the "Initial Trademark Security Agreement"), and (ii) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 18, 2019 (together with the Initial Trademark Security Agreement, collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested, and Administrative Agent has agreed, to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the Trademark Security Agreements.

Agreement

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself, the Lenders and their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby unconditionally, irrevocably and absolutely agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the Trademark Security Agreements, and reassigns to the Grantors, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Administrative Agent in the Intellectual Property.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further reasonable actions, and provide to each Grantor or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by such Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, in each case, at such Grantor's expense. By this instrument, the Administrative Agent authorizes and requests each Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0301

CRG SERVICING LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Name: Nathan Hukill

Title: Authorized Signatory

Address of Administrative Agent:

1000 Main Street, Suite 2500 Houston, TX 77002

RECORDED: 06/23/2022

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007761 FRAME: 0302